
WEEK AT A GLANCE

TUESDAY APRIL 9TH
CRANBROOK PANAGO PIZZA
FUNDRAISER NIGHT

WEDNESDAY APRIL 10TH
NEURODIVERSITY PARENT
WORKSHOP - 1:45PM - LIBRARY

THURSDAY APRIL 11TH
JUMP ROPE FOR HEART

SATURDAY APRIL 13TH
SPRING MARKET FUNDRAISER
FOR OLIVIA 1-4 PM - SCHOOL
GYM

Steeples Elementary School
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APRIL 5TH, 2024

Steeples Elementary Facebook Page

Parents and guardians, please join our
Steeples Elementary School Facebook
page. We will be using this page to share
information about the great things
happening at Steeples!

https://www.facebook.com/groups/216335354049703
4

Solar Eclipse
 Monday April 8th

Students will not be going
outside on Monday

between 11:30am and
1:40pm. Students will be

going outside for morning
recess and indoor activities
will be provided over lunch.

Steeples Elementary is
participating in Jump Rope
for Heart on Thursday April
11th, 2024.
You can donate at the
following link:
https://jumpropeforheart.cro
wdchange.ca/44096

If you would like to donate an
item to the Silent Auction, 

please drop off by Friday April
12th to Mrs. Ney in the office.

If you would like to donate items
to the Bake Sale, please email

Mrs. Ney at:
jennifer.ney@sd5.bc.ca

https://jumpropeforheart.crowdchange.ca/44096
https://jumpropeforheart.crowdchange.ca/44096


PAC NEWS
Cranbrook Panago is hosting a fundraising night for Steeples
Elementary. Order a large pizza on Tuesday April 9th and $5

will be donated to the school. 





Here is Teams link for the presentation:
https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting_ODMwZGQ4NDktNGFhYS00NGI3LWFjM2MtMmE5NDJlOGU2MDNi%40thr
ead.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%229f3e6cf9-8577-4780-81e1-
15ab17742074%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%227091cd40-e9ad-49b8-8513-1bc32ef8072a%22%7d





FRIENDOLOGY 
WEEK OF APRIL 2ND

Moving into April, classrooms are continuing to learn skills and tools around healthy relationships.
Take this week to ask about the 4 Friendship Facts, and how to make a Friendship Fire smaller. 

Please take advantage of a FREE Parent Membership to access hundreds of resources –
including an 8 session video series. This will allow you to learn the same language & strategies
being taught in the classroom through the Friendology 101 curriculum. 

                                        Create a free account at:  https://urstrong.com/parents/
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STEEPLES ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CONTACTS:
Principal - Erin Boehm - erin.boehm@sd5.bc.ca
Vice Principal - Carissa Hart - carissa.hart@sd5.bc.ca
Secretary - Jennifer Ney - jennifer.ney@sd5.bc.ca
Youth Care Worker - Barb Fode - barbara.fode@sd5.bc.ca
Youth Care Worker - Nicole Babcock - nicole.babcock@sd5.bc.ca

Indigenous Education Support Worker - Cyndi Andrew  - cyndi.andrew@sd5.bc.ca
English Language Teacher - Matthew Taylor - matthew.taylor@sd5.bc.ca

Student Services
Jennifer Horvath - Student Services Teacher - jennifer.horvath@sd5.bc.ca
Barb Eckersley - Student Services Teacher - barb.eckersley@sd5.bc.ca
Cameron Boender - Student Services Teacher - cameron.boender@sd5.bc.ca
Melissa Flegel - Student Services - melissa.flegel@sd5.bc.ca

STEEPLES & AMY
WOODLAND STRONGSTART

CENTRE HOURS

Steeples Elementary StrongStart
Monday/Tuesday 9-11:30
Wednesday/Thursday 12:15-2:45

Amy Woodland Elementary StrongStart
 Monday/Tuesday 12:15-2:45
 Wednesday Thursday 9-11:30

You can register at the office with Mrs. Ney, or in the
StrongStart classroom. Please bring proof of address
as well as Birth Certificate to be copied in the office. 

Any questions, please contact Nicole Green at
nicole.green@sd5.bc.ca
Follow on Facebook at:
https://www.facebook.com/CranbrookStrongStart

BELL SCHEDULE 2023-2024

8:15am    Supervision begins
8:40am    Classes begin

10:15am  Recess/Primary
10:45am  Recess/Intermediate

12:00pm-12:50pm - Lunch

2:45pm    Day ends


